
 

ORDER TO EXTEND  
TIME TO FILE RESPONSE 
(Patrick Crick, CV17-1348-JLR-BAT) - 1 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 

 

 

 

 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
AT SEATTLE 

 
PATRICK S. CRICK, 
 
 Petitioner, 
 
 v. 
 
JAMES KEY, 
 
 Respondent. 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

No. 2:17-cv-1348-JLR-BAT 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING  
SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION TO 
EXTEND TIME TO FILE RESPONSE 
TO RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO 
PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS 
CORPUS UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 2254  

 

THE COURT, having considered the unopposed motion to extend the deadline 

for filing a response to Respondent’s answer to his petition for writ of habeas corpus 

under 28 U.S.C. § 2254, GRANTS the requested extension. 

 IT IS ORDERED that Petitioner’s response is due by May 14, 2018.  The 

habeas petition is re-noted for May 18, 2018. 

 DONE this 5th day of February, 2018.    

A 
BRIAN A. TSUCHIDA 
United States Magistrate Judge 
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