Crick v. Key		
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
8	AT SEATTLE	
9	DATRICK C CRICK	N- 2.17 1240 H D D AT
10	PATRICK S. CRICK,	) No. 2:17-cv-1348-JLR-BAT )
11	Petitioner,	ORDER GRANTING
12	V.	SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE RESPONSE
13	JAMES KEY,	) TO RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO ) PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS
14	Respondent.	) CORPUS UNDER 28 U.S.C. § 2254
15		
16	THE COURT, having considered the unopposed motion to extend the deadline	
17	for filing a response to Respondent's answer to his petition for writ of habeas corpus	
18	under 28 U.S.C. § 2254, <b>GRANTS</b> the requested extension.	
19	IT IS ORDERED that Petitioner's response is due by May 14, 2018. The	
20	habeas petition is re-noted for May 18, 2018.	
21	DONE this 5th day of February, 2018	8.
22		P67
23		BRIAN A. TSUCHIDA
24		United States Magistrate Judge
25		
26		

Doc. 19